
County Formal Swearing-In Ceremonies 
Below is a list of counties and courts that often hold formal swearing in ceremonies soon after the bar exam results are released. It is the applicant’s 
responsibility to contact a county/court from the list below and make an appointment to attend a formal swearing in ceremony. For more information 
regarding dates, times and locations for each ceremony, please use the contact information below. Ceremony coordinators will provide you with an 
Oath of Attorney form to sign. Please keep a copy of the Oath for your records. 

County Bar/Court Contact Person Contact Email/Phone Where/When 
 

Clark County Bar Lisa Darco Email: lisa@ccbawashington.org 
Phone: 360-695-5975 
 
Website: www.ccbawashington.org 

Thursday, April 25, 2024 @ 4:00 p.m. 
Clark County Courthouse – In-Person Only 
100 Franklin Street 
Vancouver, WA 98660 
 
REGISTRATION DETAILS: 
https://www.ccbawashington.org/event-registration 
OR email Lisa Darco with your RSVP. 

King County Bar Tom Lockyear Email: toml@kcba.org 
Phone: 206-340-2572 
 

Thursday, April 25, 2024 @ 4:30 p.m. 
King County Courthouse – In-Person Only 
516 3rd Avenue,  
Room E-942 
Seattle, WA 98101 
 
REGISTRATION DETAILS: 
https://www.kcba.org/?pg=New-Admittees  
OR email Tom Lockyear with your RSVP 

Spokane County Bar 
 

Mark R. Wardrop Email: MWardrop@SpokaneBar.org 
            Service@SpokaneBar.org. 
Phone: 509-477-2665 
 
Website: http://www.spokanebar.org 
 
 

Thursday, April 18, 2024 @ 3:45 p.m. 
Spokane County Court – In- Person Only 
1116 West Broadway Avenue 
Courtroom 401 
Spokane, WA  99201 
 
REGISTRATION DETAILS: 
https://www.spokanebar.org/events-calendar/  
All new admittees to be sworn in MUST RSVP online. 
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County Bar/Court 

 
Contact Person 

 
Contact Email/Phone 

 
Where/When 

 
Thurston County Bar Devin Kohr Email: dkohr@bgwp.net 

Phone: 360-918-5226 
 

Monday, May 6, 2024 @ 4:30 p.m. 
Thurston County Superior Court – In-Person Only 
2000 Lakeridge Drive Southwest 
Building 2, Courtroom 102 
Olympia, WA 98502 
 
REGISTRATION DETAILS: 
Please email or call Devin Kohr with your RSVP. 

Tacoma-Pierce County Bar Kit Kasner  
Neil Stubbs 

Email: nstubbs@epic-law.com 
            pbrown@pcvalaw.com 
            director@tpcba.com 
 
Website: www.tpcba.com 
 

Friday, April 19, 2024 @ 4:00 p.m. 
Pierce County Courthouse  - In-Person Only 
930 Tacoma Avenue South 
Courtroom 100 
Tacoma, WA 98402 
 
REGISTRATION DETAILS: 
Please email Neil Stubbs, Patrick Brown and Kit Kasner with 
your RSVP. 

Yakima County Bar  Christine Crouch 
Hilary Johnson 

Email: Christine.crouch@co.yakima.wa.us      
           Hilary.Johnson@co.yakima.wa.us  
Phone: 509-574-2703 
              509-574-1794 

Monday, April 29, 2024 @ 4:00 p.m. 
Yakima County Superior Court- In-Person and Zoom 
128 N. Second Street 
Yakima, WA 98901  
 
REGISTRATION DETAILS: 
Please email Christine Crouch or Hilary Johnson with your 
RSVP. 
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